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TO THE HONORABLE ROBERT E. GERBER,
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE:

The Motors Liquidation Company GUC Trust (tHeUC Trust”), formed by the
above-captioned debtors (collectively, tiizebtors’)* in connection with the Debtors’ Second
Amended Joint Chapter 11 Plan, dated March 18, 284 inay be amended, supplemented, or
modified from time to time), files this reply (tH&eply”) to the Responses (defined below)
interposed to the 18@mnibus Objections to Claims (Welfare Benefits @isiof Retired and
Former Salaried and Executive Employees) (ECF [8618(the Omnibus Objection”), and
respectfully represents:

Preliminary Statement

1. On January 26, 2011, the Debtors filed the Omnibigction. The
Omnibus Objection seeks the disallowance and exg@uegt of certain compensation and
welfare benefits claims of retired and former gathand executive employees of the Debtors on
the basis that such claims (a) are related to uedeselfare benefits that were capable of being
modified or terminated by the Debtors at will piastito the terms of the operative documents
governing such welfare benefits, and were modifieterminated in accordance with such
operative documents, and (b) to the extent modifieste otherwise been assumed by New’GM
pursuant to the terms of the Master Purchase Agratand, as described in the Omnibus
Objection, are not the responsibility of the Debtor the GUC Trust and therefore should be

disallowed and expunged from the claims register.

! The Debtors are Motors Liquidation Company (f/kn@ral Motors Corporation) NILC "), MLCS, LLC (f/k/a
Saturn, LLC), MLCS Distribution Corporation (f/k&aturn Distribution Corporation), MLC of Harlemcln(f/k/a
Chevrolet-Saturn of Harlem, Inc.), Remediation &rability Management Company, Inc., and Environnaént
Corporate Remediation Company, Inc.

2 Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwifieetkherein shall have the meanings ascribeddb grms in
the Omnibus Objection.
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2. Responses to the Omnibus Objection were due bykgpf2, 2011. The
responses listed dlnnex “A” hereto and described further herein were filed wepect to the
Omnibus Objection (collectively, th&kesponsey by Allen J. Szynski, Lelah M. Johnson-
Green, and Thomas Jarusinski (individuallyReSponding Party and collectively, the
“Responding Partie$) relating to their individual claims (theClaims”).

3. The Responses are generally not substantive, utriical of the
reduction or termination of welfare benefits praddo retired and former salaried and executive
employees of the Debtors. After reviewing the Reses, the GUC Trustespectfully reiterates
the Debtors’ position in the Omnibus Objection, anmits that the Responding Parties have
failed to provide any legal or factual supporttiee Claims. Notwithstanding the Responding
Parties’ opposition, the Responses should be digdibecause (i) the Debtors had a right to
amend or terminate the employee welfare benefiip{the Welfare Benefits Plans$)
providing medical, dental, vision, and life insucarbenefits (theWelfare Benefits’), including
those on which the Claims are based, without futibbility, and in all relevant instances did
so, and (i) New GM otherwise assumed Welfare Bé&nat they existed on the Commencement
Date and continues to provide Welfare Benefits adified prior to their assumption by New
GM, and consequently the Debtors and the GUC Tast no liability for the Claims.
Accordingly, the GUC Trust files this Reply in suppof the Omnibus Objection and
respectfully requests that the Claims be disalloamd expunged from the claims register.

4, The Debtors and the GUC Trust are, of course, stimefia with the

impact that the financial problems of the Debtaséhad on the Responding Parties’ welfare

3 While the Omnibus Objection was filed by the Debfdhis Reply is being filed by the GUC Trust bessgu
pursuant to the Plan, the GUC Trust now has thlusxe authority to prosecute and resolve objestimnDisputed
General Unsecured Claims (as defined in the Plan).
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benefits. However, in view of the Debtors’ liquiide and under applicable law, there should be
no other outcome.

The Claims Should Be Disallowed and Expunged

5. The Responding Parties have failed to demonstnatealidity of their
Claims and, thus, the Claims should be disallowetexpungedSee, e.gln re Oneida, Ltd.
400 B.R. 384, 389 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 2008jf'd, No. 09 Civ. 2229 (DC), 2010 WL 234827
(S.D.N.Y. Jan. 22, 2010) (claimant has burden toalestrate validity of claim when objection is
asserted refuting claim’s essential allegations).

(A)  The Claims Should Be Disallowed
As Debtors Had Right to Amend or Terminate Each Wdhre Benefit Plan

6. In their Responses, the Responding Parties haveéemabnstrated that the
Debtors were bound by any legal or contractual irequent to continue to provide them, or
other retired and former salaried and executiveleyegs, with the Welfare Benefits on a
permanent basis. The Omnibus Objection explaiaisttie Employee Retirement Income
Security Act of 1974, as amende@®RISA”), comprehensively regulates employer-provided
welfare benefit plans, and that ERISA does notirecan employer to provide or to vest welfare
benefits. Welfare benefits provided under the teofna welfare benefit plan may therefore be
reduced or forfeited in accordance with the terfrth® applicable welfare benefit plan. 29
U.S.C. 8§ 1051(1)see Moore v. Metro. Life Ins. G856 F.2d 488, 491 (2d Cir. 1988%prague
v. Gen. Motors Corp 133 F.3d 388, 400 {6Cir. 1998).

7. In addressing claims similar to the Respondingi€srClaims, the Sixth
Circuit has noted that welfare plans such as th#anéeBenefit Plans are specifically exempted
from vesting requirements (to which pension planessaibject) under ERISA, and accordingly,

employers are generally free under ERISA, for any reasonmgt time, to adopt, modify or
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terminate welfare plans. Curtiss-Wright Corp. v. Schoonejongé&i4 U.S. 73, 78 (1995)
(emphasis added) (citimgdams v. Avondale Indus., In805 F.2d 943, 947 (6th Cir. 1990)). As
noted in the Omnibus Objection, however, the S@iticuit has recognized that once welfare
benefits are vested, they are rendered forevetarable.

8. Thus, the Responding Parties bear the burden efisgdhat the Debtors
intended to vest Welfare Benefits provided by thelfdfe Benefits Plans, and didfactvest the
Welfare Benefits, such that each Responding Pasyahcontractual right to the perpetual
continuation of their Welfare Benefits at a contuatly specified level.

9. In their Responses, the Responding Parties haveroeided any
evidence that contradicts the Debtors’ common madf advising participants of the Welfare
Benefits Plans of the Debtors’ right to amend omiaate the Welfare Benefits at any time.
Moreover, the Responding Parties have not provagdevidence of a separate, affirmative
contractual obligation on the part of the Debtorsdntinue to provide the Welfare Benefits
specifically to the Responding Parties. Thereftire,Debtors and the GUC Trust do not have
any liability with respect to the reduction in ascbntinuation of the Welfare Benefits.

(B) Ongoing Benefits Have Been Assumed by New GM

10.  On the Closing Date, New GM completed its purcheszertain assets in
accordance with the Master Purchase AgreementsuBnt to Section 6.17(e) of the Master
Purchase Agreememgsumption of Certain Parent Employee Benefit P&arsPolicie¥, New
GM assumed the plans specified in a disclosuredsdbgeand the Welfare Benefit Plans are set
forth on that schedule. New GM assumed the olitigab provide the Welfare Benefits to the
extent required to be provided under the terméi@fapplicable Welfare Benefits Plan in effect
on the Closing Date, including both responsibildyall claims incurred prior to the Closing

Date and all future claims properly payable purst@athe terms of the applicable Welfare
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Benefit Plan in effect when such claims are inadirr&herefore, the Debtors and the GUC Trust
do not have any liability with respect to Welfarerigfits that have been assumed by New GM,
and the Responding Parties have not provided adjilde factual or legal basis to suggest
otherwise.

The Responses

(A) Claim No. 2105: Allen J. Szynski (the “SzynskClaim”)

11. On February 14, 2011, a response was filed on behAllen J. Szynski
(the “Szynski Responsg, stating opposition to the relief sought in Bennibus Objection with
respect to the Szynski ClaimSdeProof of Claim aExhibit “1” and Szynski Response at
Exhibit “2” attached hereto). Inthe Szynski Response, Mmskzr's asserts that he was
promised the following items at retirement: (1) giete health coverage for himself and his
spouse; (2) hearing aids and testing, as long eyighexams and glass coverage for life for
himself and his spouse; (3) prescription coveragdimself and his spouse; (4) $48,000 in life
insurance coverage for life; and (5) $60,000 irgltarm insurance coverage each year for
himself and his spouse. Mr. Szynski notes thagidid for coverage for at least 40 years, and
asserts that General Motors Corporation was selifred for the purposes of all welfare benefits
and therefore kept the premiums it was paid fohdwenefits. No additional documentation is
provided in either the Szynski Claim or the SzyrRksponse to support these assertions.
Further, the GUC Trust is not aware of any docut@m or facts supporting the Szynski
Claim.

12. The Szynski Response provides no additional sugpothe Szynski
Claim. For the reasons set out above, the Debespectfully submit that the Szynski Response

should be overruled, and the Szynski Claim shoeldiballowed and expunged.

US_ACTIVE:\43967257\03\72240.0639 5



09-50026-reg Doc 11679 Filed 05/04/12 Entered 05/04/12 16:37:32 Main Document Pg 9 of 53

(B) Claim No. 64286: Lelah M. Johnson-Green (the ‘Ghnson-Green Claim”)

13. On February 16, 2011, a response was filed on behkaélah M.
Johnson-Green (thedd6bhnson-Green Responsy stating opposition to the relief sought in the
Omnibus Objection with respect to the Johnson-Gf&amim. SeeProof of Claim aExhibit_
“3” and Johnson-Green ResponsExiibit “4” attached hereto). The Johnson-Green
Response asserts that the Johnson Claim shouleretpunged as the “Alternative Dispute
Resolution Procedures [in the Motors Liquidatiom@@any chapter 11 cases] states that ‘the
Debtors shall not identify as a Designated Claim @noof of claim within any of the following

categories [...] (b) claims asserted in liquidatecdams of $500,000 or less.” Mrs. Johnson-
Green has also corresponded with this Court exiplgitne adverse impact to her life that the
changes to her welfare benefits have caused. THe Gust submits that the Debtors’
Alternative Dispute Resolution Procedures are ppt@priate for resolution of an employee
benefit claim because the claims should be disaitband expunged for the reasons set out in
the Omnibus Objection and herein.

14.  The Johnson-Green Response also indicates coricie @otential future
loss of Mrs. Johnson-Green’s pension. In the OmsiBbjection, the Debtors and the GUC
Trust do not seek to affect the rights of Mrs. JmGreen to continue receiving pension
benefits under the terms of her defined benefismemplan. General Motors CompaniNgéw
GM”) assumed sponsorship, in place of the Debtorgpdgment of Mrs. Johnson-Green’s
pension pursuant to the terms of the Master PuecAgseement described in the Omnibus
Objection, and Mrs. Johnson-Green’s pension iefbez no longer the responsibility of the
Debtors. Accordingly, Mrs. Johnson-Green doeshaok a direct claim against the Debtors

with respect to any potential future loss of pendienefits. In any event, the pension claim

appears to be protective in nature and does no#sept a current outstanding liability, as to the
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09-50026-reg Doc 11679 Filed 05/04/12 Entered 05/04/12 16:37:32 Main Document Pg 10 of
53

best of the GUC Trust's knowledge, Mrs. Johnsone@'®pension payments continue to be paid
in the ordinary course by New GM.

15. The Johnson-Green Response provides no addisapglbrt for the
Johnson Claim. For the reasons set out abov&ebeors respectfully submit that the Johnson-
Green Response should be overruled, and the Joliaon should be disallowed and
expunged.

(C) Claim No. 68301: Thomas Jarusinski, (the “Jarginski Claim”)

16. On September 17, 2010, a response (ECF No. 90%5jiled on behalf of
Thomas Jarusinski (thddrusinski Respons®), stating opposition to the relief sought in the
Omnibus Objection with respect to the Jarusinskir@él SeeProof of Claim aExhibit “5” and
Jarusinski Response Bxhibit “6”_ attached hereto). The Jarusinski Response rH@eMr.
Jarusinski was an employee of General Motors Catjmor for 37 years. The Jarusinski
Response further asserts that an employee of Geévietars Corporation’s Human Resources
department communicated annually that employeesidgmeview compensation and benefit
related information received from the company aleditf with other documents for planning
purposes and reference. Mr. Jarusinski notesiddhusinski Response that replacement
welfare benefits cannot be obtained at reasonaisie i€ at all, due to his age. The Jarusinski
Response states that the $300 increase in persyomemts to retired employees is insufficient to
compensate for his loss. Mr. Jarusinski furthenglains in his response of emotional distress

as a result of the reduction or termination ofvidfare benefits in the Jarusinski Respchse.

* While it can be argued that this Court has naitgtiib liquidate a claim for emotional distress en@8 U.S.C.
§ 157, the GUC Trust notes that the JarusinskinCtaintains no assertion of emotional distress hackfore it has
not been properly or timely asserted.

US_ACTIVE:\43967257\03\72240.0639 7
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17.  The Jarusinski Response provides no additional@tipgr the Jarusinski
Claim. The GUC Trust is not aware of any documtgmteor facts supporting the Jarusinski
Claim. For the reasons set out above, the Debdspectfully submit that the Jarusinski
Response should be overruled, and the JarusinaknGhould be disallowed and expunged.
Conclusion
18. Because (i) ERISA recognizes that employers aeetbreamend or
terminate welfare benefits, (ii) no contrary contual right to vested welfare benefits has been
established by the Responding Parties; and (iiy i assumed the Welfare Benefit Plans as
modified, the Debtors and the GUC Trust have naillig for the Responding Parties’ Claims.
The GUC Trust reiterates that the Responses havyaronided any legal or factual support for
the Claims and cannot be afforded prima facie utglighder the Bankruptcy Code.
Accordingly, the Claims should be disallowed andugged in their entirety.
19. WHEREFORE, for the reasons set forth above andar0mnibus
Objection, the GUC Trust respectfully requests thatCourt grant the relief requested in the
Omnibus Objection and such other and further relgeis just.
Dated: New York, New York
May 4, 2012
[s/ Joseph H. Smolinsky
Harvey R. Miller
Stephen Karotkin
Joseph H. Smolinsky
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP
767 Fifth Avenue
New York, New York 10153

Telephone: (212) 310-8000
Facsimile: (212) 310-8007

Attorneys for Motors Liquidation
Company GUC Trust
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Annex A

169th Objection to Claims (Welfare Benefits Claim®f Retired and Former Salaried and Executive Emploges)

No. Proof of Claim No.

Response Docket No.

Name

EbtClaimed

Summary

1. 2105

9253

Szynski, Allen J.

$6,300 (P)

Mr. Skyegesponse asserts that he was promised th
following items at retirement: (1) complete healtiverage
for himself and his spouse; (2) hearing aids astirtg, as
long with eye exams and glass coverage for liférforself
and his spouse; (3) prescription coverage for hinasel
his spouse; (4) $48,000 life insurance coveragéfégrand
(5) $60,000 long term insurance coverage eachfgear
himself and his spouse. Mr. Szynski notes thaidie for
coverage for at least 40 years, and asserts thatréle
Motors Corporation was self-insured for the purgoskall
welfare benefits and therefore kept the premiumai
paid for such benefits.

W

2. 64286

9286

Johnson-Green, Lelah |

V.

Unliquidated

Ms. Johnson-Green'’s response notes that her claoidc
not be expunged as the “Alternative Dispute Regmiut
Procedures [in the Motors Liquidation Company chapt
11 cases] states that “the Debtors shall not ifjeas a
Designated Claim any proof of claim within any loét
following categories [...] (b) claims asserted iruiidated
amounts of $500,000 or less.”

3. 68301

9076

Jarusinski, Thomas

Unliquidated

Jdrusinski’'s response notes that he was an emptdy
General Motors Corporation for 37 years. Mr. Jiasls
notes in his response that an employee of Genewtns!
Corporation’s Human Resources department
communicated annually that employees should review
compensation and benefit related information resmbiv
from the company and file it with other documermts f
planning purposes and reference. Mr. Jarusindkisithat
replacement welfare benefits cannot be obtained at
reasonable cost, if at all, due to his age. Mwuslaski’'s
response states that the $300 increase in penayongmts
to retired employees is insufficient to compengatdis
loss. Mr. Jarusinski complains of emotional distras a
result of the reduction or termination of his wedfa
benefits.
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01070983

APSOSa1S5T112 AU VR TR AT AV R

me of Debtor (Check Only One)
otors Liquidation Company (f/k/a General Motors Corporation)
OMLCS, LLC (f/k/a Saturn, LLC)
OMLCS Dustribution Corporation (k/a Satum Distribution Corporation) 09-50028 (REG)
OMLC of Harlem, Inc (f/k/a Chevrolet-Saturn of Harlem, Inc ) 09-13558 (REG)

09-50026 (REG)
09-50027 (REG)

NO This form should not be used to make a claum for an admumstrative expense arising after the commencement of the case but may be used
for purpases of asserung a chum under 1 U S C § 503b)(9) (see ftem # 5] AN other requesis for pavment of un administrative espense should be
 filed pursugat w LU S C § 503

Name of Creditor (the persan or other entity to whom the debtor owes maney or
PrOPenty) 57 yNSKI ALLEN J

Q  Check this box to mdicate that ths
clarm amends a previously filed

Name and address where notices should be sent

SZYNSKI ALLEN J

48431 MILONAS DR clavm

SHELBY TWP MI 48315-4302
Court Claim Number
({f known)
Filed on

Telephone number

AJ 24e 47 Aol tor

If an smount s wentified above, you have a claun
scheduled by one of the Debtors as shown (This
scheduled amount of your clam may he an

ifall or part of your clm s secured, complete tem 4 below, however, 1 all of your clam s unsecured, do not complete tem 4 1 all or part of
your clam 1s enttied to prionty, complere stem 5 all or part of your clvm 1s asserted pursuant to H U SC 4 503(bX9), complete tem §
0 Check tius box if claim includes interest or ather charges i addition to the principal amount of clum  Attach

Hemzed statement of interest or charges

ol Address :’ amcadment 1o u previously scheduled amount ) (f you
agree with the amount and priorty of your claim as
Name and address where payment should be sent (if different from above) O Check this box if you are aware that scheduled by the Debtor andp;'uu have no other clam
FILED - 02108 anyone else has filed a proof of claim 23[&‘:1““3‘&‘:‘;&"‘0'- you do not need 1o ﬁ’f{}!‘gz !;"r‘n’ﬂoi ‘;“f
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY relating to your claim  Attach copy shawn 1s hsted as DISPUTED, UNI IQUIDATED, or
of statement grivmg particulars CONTINGENT, a ool of clum MUST be filed n
F/K/A GENERAL MOTORS CORP gIving pe order to fn:*:cwc uny d)smbm;:‘;l n n,srr)ccg «Ef your
S X claum I you have, already filed 2 proof of claim i
SDNY # 09-50026 (REG) O Check this box f you are the debtor J e ﬂm@é mmls.nf;am you need not
Telephone number J or trustee (n this case file agam
I Amount of Clalm as of Date Cuse Filed, June §, 2009 3 5  Amount of Claim Entitled to

2 Basis for Cluim,
(See matruction 42 on reverse side }

3 Last four digits of any number by which creditor identifies deb

o777

3a Debtor may have scheduled account as
{See instruchion B34 on reverse side )

4 Secured Claim (Sec wmstruction #4 on reverse side )
Check the appropriate box 1f your clum 15 secured by a hen on property or a right of setofT and provide the requested

information

Nature of property or vight of setoff (1 Rcal Estate [0 Motor Vehicle (1 Equipment O Other

Describe
/ Annual Interest Rate g

Amount of arrearage and other charges as of time case filed included In secured clalm, if any §

Value of Property §

Basis for perfection

Amount of Secured Claim: § Amount Unsecured §

6 Credits: The amount of alf payments on this claim has been credited for the purpose of making this proof of claim

7 Documents: Attach redacted capres of any documents that support the claim, such as Promussory notes, purchase
orders, mvoices, itemized statements OF TUINING acLOUNIS, Contracts, judgments, morigages, and sceurity BEFECILMS
You may also attach a summary  Attuch redacted copes of documents providing evidence of perfection of

a secunty mierest  You may also attach a summary (See mstruction 7 and defimtion of  redacted” on reverse vide )

DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS  ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER
SCANNING

H the documents sre not avarlable, please explam 1w on attachment
iy

Priority under 11 US C § 307(a)
If any pervion of your claim falls
i one of the following categories,
check the box and state the
amount

Specify the priority of the clam

O Domestic support obligations under
1T USC 4 507@)IXA) or (a1 XB)

0 Wages, sulunes, or commuissions (up
to $10,950*) earned within 1RO days
befare filing of the bankruptey
petition or cessation of the debtor’s
business, whuchever 1s earher ~ 11
USC & 507(a)4)

Contnbutions to an employce benefit
plan— 11 US C § 507(a)35)

Q0 Upto $2,425* of deposits toward
purchase, lease, or rental of property
of services for personal, family, or
houschold use - 11 USC
§ 507(a)T)

{3 Taxes or penalties owed to
governmental units - HUSC
§ 507(a)(8)

O Value of goods recerved by the
Debtor within 20 days before the
date of commencement of the case -
HHUSC § 503(b)(9 (§ 507(axN2))

L3 Other - Specify npplicable paragraph
of HHUSC §507a)_)

Amount entitled to priority

$
*Amounts are w)zect 16 adpisiment on

471710 and every 3 vears thereafler with
respect fo cases commenced on or ufier
the date of adjpusiment

address above J

ach copy of power of attorney, 1f any

Dat,
"o 4

Signature: The person filing this claim must sign 1t Sign and print nare and title, if any, of the creditor or
ather person authonzed to file this claim and state address and telephone number if different from the notice

FOR COURT USE ONLY

Penalty for presenting fraudulent clam  Fing’of upo $500,0 60 or umprsonment for up to 5 years, orboth 18 US C §6 152 and 3571
Modified BI0 (GCG) (12/08)
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PROOF OF CLAIM FORM

The mstructions and definttions below are general explanations af the law  In certamn circumstances, such as bankruptcy cases not filed voluntarily by the debtor, there may
bhe exceptions to these general rules The attorneys for the Debtors and thew court-appointed clums agent The Garden Cuy Group, Inc, are not autharized and are not

providing vou with any legai advice

A SEPARATE PROOF OF CLAIM FORM MUST BE FILED AGAINST EACH DEBTOR B

PLEASE SEND YOUR ORIGINAL, COMPLETED CLAIM FORM AS FOLLOWS IF BY MAIL THE GARDEN CITY GROUP, INC, ATTN MOTORS LIQUIDATION
COMPANY CLAIMS PROCLSSING, PO BOX 986, DUBLIN, OH 43017-4286 IF BY HAND OR OVERNIGHT COURIER THE GARDEN CITY GROUP, INC , ATTN
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY CLAIMS PROCESSING, 5151 BLAZLR PARKWAY, SUITE A, DUBLIN, OH 43017 PROOFS OF CLAIM MAY ALSO BE HAND
DELIVERED TO THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT, SDNY, ONE BOWLING GREEN, ROOM 534, NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 ANY PROOF OF CLAIM

SUBMITTED BY FACSIMILE OR E-MAIL WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED

THE GENERALAND GOVERNMENTAL BAR DATE 1S NOVEMBER 30, 2009 AT 5 00 PM (PREVAILING EASTERN TIME)

Court, Name of Debtor, and Cuse Number
These chapter 11 cases were commenced 1n the United States Bankrupiey Court for the
Southern Distrsct of New York on June |, 2009 You should select the debtor agamst
which you are asserting your claim
A SEPARATE PROOF OF CLAIM FORM MUST BE FILED AGAINST LACH
DEBTOR
Creditor’s Name and Address
Fill in the name of the person or enlity asserting 4 Jaim and the name and address ot the
person whao should recetve notices 1ssued during the batkrupiey case Please pravide, us
with a valid email address A scparate space is provided for the payment addross i st
chifers from the notice address The crednor has a continung obligation to keep the court
wiformed of its current address See Federal Rule of Bankruptey Procedure (FRBP)
2002(g)
1 Amount of Claim a5 of Date Case Filed
State the towl amount owed to the credrior on the date of the hankruptey filing
Follow the structions concermng whether 1 complete tems 4 and 5§ Check the box
if mterest or other charges are included m the clam
2 Basls for Claim
State the type of debt or how 1t was incurred Examples melude goods sold, money
loaned, services performed, personal mjury/wrongful death, car loan, mortgage note,
and credit card [T the claim s based on the delivery of health care goods or services,
Iimut the disciosure of the goods or services 5o as to avord embarrassment vr the
diselosure of confidential health care information You may be required to provide
additional disclosure 1f the debtor, trustew or snother party v tnterest files an
objection 0 your claim
A Last Four Digits of Any Number by Which Creditor Identifies Dehtor
State only the last four digits of the debtor’s account or other number used by the
creditor 1o wentify the debtor, o uny
3a Debtor May Have Scheduled Account As
Use this space 1o report 4 change i the credstor s name a transferred claim or any
ather mformation that clanfies s difference botween thus proof of claim and the clam
as scheduled by the debtor

4 Secured Claim
Check the appropriate box und provide the requested mformation if the clam s fully or
partially sceured Skip this seetion of the claum is entirely unsecured (See DEFINITIONS,
below ) State the type and the value of property that secures the claim, attach copies of Len
documentation, and state annual interest rate and the amount past due on the claim s of the |
date of the bankruptey filing

5 Amount of Claim Entitled to Priority Under 11 US C § 507(a)
{f any portion of your claum falls :n enc or more of the histed categones, check the
appropriate box(es) and state the amount entitfed to priority (See DEFINITIONS, below )
A claim may be partly prionty and partly non-priority  For example, in some of the
categores, the law Limits the amount entitled to prionty

For claims pursuant to 11 U S C § 503(b)(9), ndicate the amount of your clanm anising
from the value of any goods received by the debtor withun 20 days before June I, 2009,
the date of commencement of these cases (See DEFINITIONS, below) Attach
documentation supporung such claim

6 Credits
An authonzed signature on this proof of claim serves as an acknowledgment that when
caleudating the amount of the claim, the creditor gave the Debtor credit for any payments
recetved toward the debt

7 Documents
Attach to this proof of claim form reducted copies documenting the existence of the debt and
of uny hien securing the debt You may also attach a summary You must also antach copies
of documents that evidence perfection of any security mterest You may also attach a
summary FRBP 3001() and (d) If the claum 15 based on the delivery of health care goods
or services, see mstructton 2 Do not send onginal documents, as attachments may be
destroyed after scanming

Drate and Slgnature

The porson filing this proof of claim must sign and date u TRBP 9017 If the claim 13 filed
electromically, FREP 5005(0)(2) authonzes couns to establish local rules spevifying what
constitutes 8 signature  Print the name and ttle, if any, of the creditor or other person
authorized to file this clam State the filer's address and teleph ber if 11 differs from
the address given on the top of the form for purposes of recenving notices Attach s complete
capy of any power of attorney Criminal penalnes apply for making a false statement on a

proof of claim

DEFINITIONS

Debtor *

A debtor 1s the person, corporatson or other entity that has filed
5 hankruptey case

The Debtars i these Chapter 11 cass are

Motors Ligquidation Company

(ffi/a General Motors Corporation)
MLCS, LLC

(fk/a Saturn, LLC)

MLCS Distribution Corporation

{f/a Saturn Distbution Corporation
MLC of Harlem, Inc

{f&/a Chevrolet-Saturn of Harlem, Inc )

09-30026 (REG)
09-50027 (REG)
09-50028 (REG)
0913558 (REG)

Creditor
A creditor s the person, corporation, or othur entity owed a debt
by the debtor on the date of the bankruptey filing

Claim

A claum 3 the creditor's right 1o recoive payment on 2 debt that
was owed by the Debtor an the dute of the bankruptey filing Sec
HHUSC § 1015 A clum may be secured or unsecured

Praof of Claim

A proof of claim 1» a form used by the creditor o indicate the
amount of the debt owed by the debtor on the date of the
bunkruptcy filing The creditor must file the form with The
Gurden City Group, Inc as desonbed m the instiuctions above
and i1 the Bar Date Notice

Secured Ciaim Under 11 US C § 506(a)
A secured clamm 15 one backed by a hen on property of the debtor
The claim 1 secured so long ss the creditor has the nght to be

pau) from the property pnior 1o other creditors The
amount of the secured claim cannot exceed the value of
the property Any smount owed to the creditor in excess
of the value of the property 15 an unsceured clum
Examples of hens on property include a montgage on real
esiate of 4 security interest mn a car A hien may be
voluntaridy grantcd by a debtor or may be obtaned
through a court proceeding In some states, a coun
judgment 15 a lien A claim also muy be secured if the
creditor owes the debtor money (has a right to setoff)

Section 503(b)(9) Claim

A Sectton S03(b)(9) clawm 15 a claum for the value of any
goods recesved by the debtor within 20 days before the
dote of commencement of a bankrupicy case in which
the goods have been sold to the debtor in the ordinary
course of such debtor’s busmess

Unsecured Claim

An unsecured clatm 1s one that dous not meet the
requirements of a secured claim A claim may be partly
unsecured 1f the amount of the claim exceeds the value
of the property on which the creditor has a hen

Clalm Entitled to Priority Under 11 USC § 507(n)
Prionty claims are certam categones of unsecured clamms
that are pad from the available money or property i &
bankruptcy case buiore other unsecured clamms

Redacted

A document has been redacted when the person filing 1t
has masked, edited out, or otherwise deleted, cenan
information A creditor should redact and use only the
last four digts of any socisl-securnty, mdmvidual's

o INFORMATION

tax~identification, or financial-account number, all but the
mitials of a munor's name and only the year of any person’s
date of birth

Evidence of Perfection

Evidence of perfi may 8 mortgage, hen
ceruficate of title, financng statement, or other document
showing that the hien has been filed or recorded

fyard

Acknowiedgment of Filing of Claim

To recerve acknowledgment of your filing from The Garden
City Group, Inc, please provide a self-addressed, stamped
entvelope and a copy of this proof of claim when you submut
the oniginal claim to The Garden City Group, Ine

Offers to Purchase a Clalm

Certain entities ave in the business of purchasing claims foran
amount less than the face value of the claims One or mare.of
these entities may contact the creditor and offer 1o purchase
the cimm Some of the wntien communications from these
entties may easly be confused wuh officl court
documentation or commumications from the debtor These
entilies do not represent the bankruptcy court or the debtor
The creditor has no oblig to-sell 1 clawm - H o tf
the creditor decides to sell us claim, any transfer of such
claum 13 subject to FRBP 3001(e), any apphcable provisions
of the Bankruptey Code (11 USC § 101 et seq), and any
appheable orders of the bankruptey court

Additlonat Information

If you have any questions with respect to this clamm form,
please contact Alix Pariners at 1 (300) 414.9607 or by e-mai!
st clums@motorshquid com
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September 28, 2009

THE GARDEN CITY GROUP INC.

ATTN: MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY
P.0. BOX 9386

DUBLIN, OHIO 43017-4286

DEAR MS OR SIR:

Attached HEREIN: Please find the explanation for my claim. Recelpts are

not available as all monies were deducted automatically from my wage and
pension payments, by the corporation. These deductions were made from the
beginning of my salary start date until the bankruptcy decision. These deductions
were for long term care, also called E C C. This was a guaranteed benefit for

myself and my spouse. | worked at Fisher Body Division and 8 O C Divisions.
General Motors took approximately $15.00 per Month out of my wage and pension.

When bankruptcy was declared they kept all the monies.

The deductions from my account do amount to a tidy sum, as these deductions
occurred over a 35 year period. The corporation just claimed it was now cancelled,
and only at my expense. | would appreciate these monies returned with interest.

Please respond:

Sincerely,
Allen J. SzypéKi 48431 Milonas Dr. Shelby Twp. M. 48315 ID# 0749
Email:  AISZYNSKI@AOL.COM
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FEBRUARY 8, 2011
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP RE: CLAIM #2105 ALLEN J, SZYNSKI
767 FIFTH AVENUE
NEW YORK; NEW YORK 10153

MESSRS: HARVEY R. MILLER,
JOSEPH H. SMOLINSKY,

STEPHEN KAROTKIN

DEAR SIRS: | DO NOT BELIEVE 1 SHOULD BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED FROM THE CLASS ACTION SUIT
AGAINST GENERAL MOTORS CORP, NOW MOTORS LIQUIDATION CO. et.al.,

I was promised, at retirement, the following items:

Complete health care coverage paid by the corporation for myself and my spouse,

Hearing aids and testing, along with Eye exam and glass coverage for life for both of us,

Prescription coverage covered completely for myself and my spouse,

$48,000 life insurance coverage for my life, guaranteed, AFTER REDUCTION FROM $96,000

PLUS, $60,000 LONG TERM CARE INSURANCE COVERAGE EACH YEAR FOR BOTH MYSELF

AND MY SPOUSE EACH YEAR REQUIRED. 1 PAID FOR THIS COVERAGE FOR A TOTAL OF AT LEAST 40 YEARS; AND
SINCE GM DECIDED TO BE SELF INSURED, THE KEPT THE PREMIUMS WE PAID MONTHLY.

AFTER DEDICATING NEARLY 30 HONEST AND HARD WORKING YEARS TO THE CORPORATIN, WE DESERVE THE
BENEFITS WE HAD BEEN PROMISED AND SIGNED CONTRACTS FOR AND INTENDED TO HAVE IN QUR
RETIREMENT YEARS. | APOLOGIZE AS | DO NOT HAVE THE CAPABILITY TO PROVIDE A C/D OF THE STATEMENT
AND SINCERELY HOPE YOU WILL TAKE THIS IN YOUR CONSIDERATION.

THANK YOU SINCERELY FOR YOU HELP!

ALLEN J. SZYNSKI AND JOYCE A SZYNSKI 48431 MILONAS DR. SHELBY TWP MI. 48315

COPYTO: THE HONORABLE ROBERT E. GERBER, UNi STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

//’

l
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK PROOF OF CLAIM
me of Debtor {Check Only One) Casc No I
Motors Liquidation Company (f/k/a General Motors Corporation) 09-30026 (REG)
OMLCS LLC (t/k/a Saturn LLC) 09-50027 (REG)
UMLCS Dismibution Corporaton (7k/a Saturn Distribution Corporation) 09-50028 (REG)
OIMLC of Harlem Inc_(f/k/a Chevrolet-Saturn of Harlem Inc ) 09-13558 (REG)

NOTE  Thus fornr should not he used (o make a laun far an admanisirome « e atising after the commencoment of the case but nun be vsed
Jor prposes of asserang a clamrwder 10U SC 8 S03(i9) (vee Hom B 33 Al other reqrsis for pavmeat of an adeantsiraine epense should be
Jebod puraiant to U SC § 3

Name of Credutor (the person or other enbity to whom the debtor owes i oney ot
PrOpENY)  JOHNSOW-GREEN LELAH M

Name and address where potices should be sent 0 Check this box 10 indicate that this
{
JOHNSON-GREEN LELAH M #@ i amends a previously filed
1548 WINTHROP RO 3

BLOOMFIELD HILLS Mi 48302-0584 %M ¢ o —
- ourt Clum Number
(3 alla ‘5) f bt

Filed on
%.35 K//GL/47 H an amount 15 whopufied above vou have o dam
Telephone number 2 stheduled by om. of the Dibtors as ~hown {This
” seheduled  amount of vour dasm my b om
Emaii Address Le/l "T —(f@ \ & ‘\.w ¢« Comy s ndment 1o 2 proviousty scheduted 1mount ) i vou
0 = agrec with the amount snd priordy of vour dam 18
Name and address w e payment should be sent (if different from abos ey 0 Chech this box if you are aware thar Ciiuled by the Dubior and vou e 50 oiher el
FILED - 64286 anyone else has filed & proof ot claim gg:;mg;&m you do ot need 10 "'m:ipﬁof of
¥ LXCLPT AS FOLLOWS ¢ amou
MO 1ORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY ”fm"‘g 1o vour clum ’\f";c*' wopy é‘é’“’r ;;u«cd as DISPUILD UNLI‘?%J;D»\T‘%D o
N of statement giving particulars NTINGENT a proot of Jhem M be filed n
F/K/A GENERAL MO TGRS CORP e p order u; oL e anr)) distrhution m rpect of your
SDNY 4 09-5002 clarm 1t vou have alreadv filed a proof of o um @
9-50026 (REG) O Check this box if you are the debtor assondancs with e augehed insincoons . younced not
Telephene number at trusice m this case fiie n
I Amount of Clam as of Date Case Filed, Tune 1, 2009 N 5 Amount of Claim Entitied 10

Priority updder H U S C § 507(a)

i alor part of vour clamm 1s setured. complete st 4 below however st all of vour dlain 15 unsecured, do not complete tem 4 1f all o part ot 188y parton of your clum fafls

your claim 15 enintled fo pronty, cotmplete tiem S 1t alt or part of vour clam 1 asserted pursuant o U S C § S03bXS complete rem 3 1 one of the followsng categories,
O Check this box 1f clarm includes interest or other (harges i addinon to the pnincipal amount of cfiun Attach chech t:re box and state the
amoun

neanzed staiement of IMLrest or charges ; , Soeuitott e ci
7" A l A { pecity the priority of the claum
2 Qaszs for Claum W——L‘—iﬁ wes a il O Domestic support obhgations under
(Sec metunion ¥2 on noverse side ) HUSC & 307@YUHA) of (@) 1 KB)
3 Last four cigits of any Rumber by which creditor iWhunufies debtor O Wages salancs or commussions (up

34 Debtor mav have scheduled aceount ns 10 $10 930%) eammed within 180 davs
(Sec amstruerion £32 on reverse sude ) - T betore filing of the bankyupicy
petition or vessation of the debtor s
business whichever is carher - 11
USC §307ad
{ Contnibutions to an emplovec bene fit
Nature of property o1 night of setoff 3 Real Catate 1 Motor Vehicle U Equipment O Other plan ~ 11 US C § $07(a)(5)
Describe T Upto $2 425* of deposuts toward
purchase lease or rental of propenty
orserviees tor personal famudv or
Amouat of atrearage and other charges as o hime case filed included 1 secured claim fany § household use ~ 11 USC
& 307(a)(7}
O Faxes or pesalties owed to
governmental umits - 41 USC

4 Secured Claim (See instruction £4 on teverse side )
Check the appropriate bo 1f your claxn 1y secured by a hen on property or a ught of setoff and provide the requestad
information

Value of Property § Annual Interest Rate__ %

Basis far perfechion

Amount of Secured Clmm S Amount Unsecured §

§ 307 ay®) -
O Value of goods recenved by the

6 Credits The amount of all payments on this claim has been eredited for the purpose of making this proof of claim Debtor walun 20 days before the

date of commencement of the case -
7 Doecuments Attach redacied copes of any documents that suppait the clanm such as promivsory noles purchase LLUSC § S03(519) (% SO7(a)2))
orders mvowces itennzed statements of running accoums Loniracts judgments mottgages and scounty agieements O Other Sp;cx v apphicable paﬁ;,;aph

> t " » e 3

You may also attach a summary  Auach redacted copies of documents prosiding evidence of perfecuon of ot LIUSC § S07(a)_)

a security mterest You may alo aiiach a summary  {Sce imsiucion 7 and defininon of  redacted on reverse side )
DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMEN1TS ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER

SCANNING " S

Amojuns a0 SuBiect 1 @lyient on
1710 and every 3 veas thereafter with
1t the. documents are not avatlable. please cxplan i an attachment 1CAPECT 10 caves commenced o or after
the dute of admsiment

Signature  The person filing tus claum must sign it Sign and print name and utle f any of the creditor or FOR COURT USL ONLY
Date “/;?/ other person authonzed to file this clam and gate address and teluphone number 1f differnt from the notie

addrgss above  Atjach copy of power of attol
J/(’%/ Qﬁt"\fbﬂ 2 /

Penaln for P"Z‘Mi{ f;audnl«ml cleam Fmp of up to $300 000 ot smprsonment for up to 5 years orboth 18U S C 4§ 152 and 3571
Modified B10 (GCG) (12/08)

Amaount entitled to prionty
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PLAN YEAR'2008 BENEFIT OPTIONS .: . . -&’.%. ‘

5

£

5

PR, |
o

All contribution rates shown are monthly /ﬁ( ‘4‘ - j

'Expected Retirement Date: December 1, 2008 Zip Code: 48302
MEDICAL PLAN (after-tax) Your Monthly Contribution by Famuly Status
Seif + Spouse/

Domestic Self + Carrier
Option Self Partner Child(ren) Self + Family Number
Enhanced PPO'(BCBS-US-RS)™ . & - '$6000%  $12100 $115 00 $17000  800-482-2210
HMO Health Alliance Plan - Ml (RS) $50 00 $100 00 $95 00 $140 00 800-422-46841
Health Savings Account PPO - BCBS $0 00 $0 00 $0 00 $000 800-482-2210
(RS)
Health Savings Account PPO - $000 $0 00 $0 00 3000 800-244-6224
CIGNA/HAP (RS)
HMO Prionty Health Southeast - Ml (RS) $50 00 $100 00 $95 00 $140 00 800-446-5674
Waive Medical for Other GM Coverage N/A N/A N/A N/A
No Coverage N/A N/A N/A N/A

Note If you choose to waive medical coverage in order to be a dependent under your spouse’s GM plan, you are

automaticaily waiving dental and vision coverages, oo
EXTENDED CARE COVERAGE (ECC) (after-tax)

Your Monthly Contribution by Family Status

Self + Spouse/
Domestic Self +
-Optiohi ——=>—___ Self Partner Chiid{ren)  Self + Family

Carnier
Number

$14 00 $14 00 $19 00

N/A N/A NIA

; ; - e (res g v
xtended Care Coverage~X\ ‘o s ) it $5 00 4
o Coverage N/A
You must elect a medical plan in order to elect ECC, which is providad at the same family status as your medical plan

800-523-4626

enroliment if you wawve ECC, you are permanently excluded from future re-enroliment uniess you waive medical coverage

to be covered as a dependent of another GM salaned employee or retiree who has ECC
DENTAL PLAN (after-tax)

Your Monthly Contribution by Family Status

Self + Spouse/

Domestic Self + Camer
Option Self Partner Child(ren) Self + Family Number
Traditional Delta Dental (RS) .* * « "1 '"gg8 00" $15 00 $18 00 $2300  800-870-9988
DHMO DeltaCare - MI (RS) $8 00 $15 00 $18 00 $23 00 800-870-9988
DHMO United Concordia - M{ (RS) $8 00 $15 00 $18 00 $23 00 800-937-6432
Waive Dental for Other GM Coverage N/A N/A N/A N/A
No Coverage N/A N/A N/A N/A
VISION PLAN (after-tax) Your Monthly Contribution by Family Status

Self + Spouse/

Domestic Self + Carrier
Option Self Partner Child(ren)  Self + Family Mumber
Cole Managed-Vision (S) - 2 . %,  :$100-%. $2 00 $2 00 $3 00 800-638-0166
Waive Vision for Other GM Coverage N/A N/A N/A N/A
No Coverage N/A N/A N/A N/A
4 GM H457A Page 2 FESCOHOB_GM¥1175090_31_MOD

3 GM H-444A7 319981 D01

GM11175080001000001
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Dot
U.S. Benefit Modification |
HE

As part of GM's announcements on June 1%, we acknowledged some of the signficant
sacrifices that our salaned employees and retirees will be making to support the
reinvention of General Motors We also communicated that we would be reducing the
obhgations for certain retiree benefits by roughly two-thirds

Dear GM Retiree

We have now finalized the changes that we need to make 1n order to achieve the

required two-thirds reduction  As promised, | am shanng this information with you as

quickly as possible -These are very.difficult changes to make-but unfortunately ~— - - —_— =
necessary to position the New GM to win — and win now These changes are described

below As always, all benefits are at all imes subject to the terms of each plan

Basic Life Insurance in Retirement

For current retirees eligible for Basic Life Insurance in retirement (those whose service
date was prior to January t, 1993) the amount of Basic Life Insurance provided by GM 1s
being reduced to $10,000 (retirees with less than $10,000 will remain at that level of ife
insurance) This change will be effective on the first of the month following the New GM
sale closing

Retirees impacted by these reductions will have an opportunity to supplement their
remaining employer provided Basic Life Insurance by enrolling in a Voluntary Life
Insurance program through MetLife This program wll not require “proof of good health”
Enroliment for this program will be i the third quarter of this year

During the first two years of participation in the program, the death benefit available will
be equal to the amount of the premiums paid Following two years of premium
contnbutions, the fult amount of coverage elected will be payable in the event of your
death Details regarding the program will be mailed to you from MetlLife in the third
quarter

—— - e - e a e = e - e -t —————

Non MédieareRetiree Health Care ~ ~

/
Effective January 1}010, the General Motors Salaned Heaith Care Program will be
further modi ared retirees, surviving spouses and their eligible dependents

individuals impacted by this change include

» Salaried retirees, surviving spouses and their dependents ehgible to enroll or
who currently are enrolled in the GM Salaned Health Care Program, and

+ Current employees who are eligible to enrgll in the GM Salaried Health Care
Program upon retirement

The new plan design will include benefits and coverages for medical and prescnption
drugs only, and dentat, vision, and extended care coverage will be cancelled Cost
sharing provisions {e g , manthly coritributions, deductibles, coinsurance and out of

pocket maximums) will Increase substantially

GM CONFIDENTIAL June, 2009 Page 1 of 4
3 GM-H-810Y 100
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U.S. Benefit Modifications

For salaned retirees, the changes will exceed the changes that otherwise would be
required under the current salaried retiree cap that was implemented on

January 1, 2007 However, this acceleration of cost share 1s necessary at this time to
facilitate GM's restructuring plan

In this regard, the 2006 caps have been updated to reflect an additional increase in
overall cost shanng  Going forward, the revised caps will be the bastis for annual plan
design changes necessary to mamiain capped levels When the average.costs exceed .
the rewised caps established under the 2010 design, then additional plan changes that
affect cost-shanng features of program coverage will be implemented

Please note that the GM Benefits and Services Center and current GM health plan
carniers do not have any additional information regarding these announced changes
Further details of these changes will be communicated directly to impacted employees
and retirees in the fall as part of the 2010 Annual Enroliment

I realize the sacrifices that we need to make will be very difficult for you and your
famihes While the actions we are taking to reinvent GM are many and affect a vast
range of stakeholders, the impact on former employees such as yourself, who dedicated
s0 many years to the service of General Motors, 1s unquestionably very difficult Much
has changed from the Company | joined over 20 years ago, however, | am confident the
many steps we are taking will establish a foundation for the New GM that will win in the
future | appreciate your continued support of GM

Sincerely,

%LL WQ (ﬁ\bm

Fredenck A Henderson
President and Chief Executive Officer

GM CONFIDENTIAL June, 2009 Page 2 of 4
3 GM-H-810Y 100
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Date: February 14, 2011
To: United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of New York

cc.  Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
767 Fifth Avenue
New York, New York 10153

From: Lelah Johnson-Green, Claimant
Listed on Notice of Debtors’ 169th Omnibus Objection to Claims and
Notice of Debtors' 171st Omnibus Objection to Claims

Dear Honcrable Judge Robert Gerber,

Motors Liguidation Company itself set the value of my claim at $164,000 because 1 have no way
of estimating what my benefits are worth. It sent me paperwork stating the value of my benefits
and | signed the document.

My claim should not be dissolved or expunged because Section |.B., entitled Excluded Claims, of
the Alternative Dispute Resolution Procedures of Chapter 11 Case No. 09-50026 (REG), it states
that "the Debtors shall not identify as a Designated Claim any proof of claim within any of the

following categories ........cceervevnene. (b} claims asserted in liquidated amounts of $500,000 or less.

Respectfully Submitted,

Lelah Johnson-Gregn
1545 Winthrop Road
Bloomfield Hills, Ml 48302-0684
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N O T e I— S —
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK
Name of Debtor (Check Only One) Case No
fMotors Ligudation Campany ({/k/a General Motois Corporation) 09.50026 (REG)
OMLCS, LLC (FM/z Saturn, LLC) 09-50027 (REG)
UMLCS Distribution Col mmnon (Pk/a Saturn Distnbution Corporatton) 09-50028 (REG)
OMLC of Harlem, Inc ([%/a Cheviolet Saturn of Harlem, Inc ) 09-13558 (REG)
NOTE Thit form thould was be ured ko make o (Leim for G admimistiabive expense arising after ihe commend emenl of the case but may be used
for purpotes of asserting a clam under 1 U5 C § S03(0)9) (sew tiem # 3) Al ather requesis for pavmant of an admineso alive expense should be
iled puut sugni ia 1 U SC § 503 i
Name of Credntar (the person or cther entity to whoern the debtor owes moncey or
peoper) D Cheuk this box to mdicate that ths |
Name and where notic, t clam arnends 8 previously filed
Thomas Wamﬁmkl clam |
10 G n i Court Claim Number !
2169 Seven Lakes South f by —
West End, NC 27376-9613
Telephone nember €] 10 ~ (077 75 299‘{: Filed on }
EmwlAddress 1407 \adeaqg £ pwalnoo. comn ‘
Name and sddres¥ where paymem should be sent (1f dafferent from above) D Check this box sf you aze swase that e '
FILED - 68301 ﬁyone clschnf:lednﬂool:fclmm rmm dﬂmlmu:lhﬁi;'ﬂ;luwmfnf 1
aung to clarm TTAC] orm, o '
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY om'::wy":w bt ot T |iown 4 hiisd o DISFOVED UNCRWIDATED  ox '
CONTINGENT, a proaf of ¢laun MUST be filed m
F/K/A GENERAL MOTORS CORP m "’u‘““".f.""’m in mﬁ uI:");‘m
0 Check this box if you are the deblor ¢! You have ¥ a prov: af clum m
Telepbone srubs SDNY # 09-50026 (REG) Check s bex 1{ v s i s R R o |
1 Amount of Ctaltn as of Date Case Flled, Juane 1, 2089 3 E] o;:ouatoffhlm SI:SmC]“ |S°0‘7
[fall or part of your ciaim 15 socured, complete 12n 4 below; however, f all of yaur chym 15 ursecared, do not complete tern 4 112l or part of “"::;qp::ﬂ:; ;I,y“r :hslm f.(llll
yout clum 18 cntiled t proety, complet tom § el or part of your clam is assarted pursuont to 11 U S C § S03(b)(9), complete tom $ In one of the foflowing categaries, !
O Check this box if clazm inchades tnicrest o other chasges n addition to the principal amount of clum - Attach x:““‘:.‘" box and state the \
T Basts for Clalm s ‘ Spedfy the prenty of the ¢lawm
e —— Domestic support obligahoos under
(Su-mtwn"!m-idq;:tj'§§ o) %M#\/M 15 USC § S07(a)1)A) or (s)1)(B)
3 Lasi four digits of apy number by which creditor [dencifles debtor f q q ,.—, 6 O Wagcs, salanes, or commissions (up
hedoled to $10,950*) camed withiny 180 days
i dr o befor g of e bankeptey
Ition Or Cessanon o o &
4 Secured Claim {See mumuction #4 on revemse ude } g:;.'um :vhwbeveruwlm—“
Check the sppropetate box 1f your claim s secured by a lien on property or a nght of sctofl and psovide the sequested USC B 30TmA
information § 307{(a}4)
D/ Coniribunons to an cmployee benelit
Nature of property oy right of setoft O Real Estate O Motor Velucle O Equpment Q Othar plan~ 11U ST § S07(a)5)
Describe O Up 1o $2,425* of deposns toward
purchase, lease, or rental of property
Value of Property § Aonual luterest Rate___% or services for ), famaly, or
Amount of arrearage and other charges as of time cuse filed included ia secured claim, if any § I;"S‘:::m)}"’n ue~ 1 USC
L}
Baals lor perfection O Taxes or pensitics owed lo |
governmental unms = 1T U S C
Amount of Secured Claim § Amount Unsecored §, § 507(e)(8) !
O Value of goods 1eccived by the
6. Credits The amount of all payments on this clam has been eredited for the pirposc of malking this proof of clain Deblor within 20 days before the ,
dute of commencement of the cese -
7 Documents Alm:h rgdxmd capics of any documents that mppm the ¢latm, such as promizsory notes, pucchase HUSC § 503X (5 SOHAKR [
orders, invonces, of ninning Judgr gages, and security agreements _
You may slso aitsch a Y Attach redacted copies of d d dence of perfection of Q gfuﬁ'u gpg?m"%:mhle paragruph i
a securtly interest You may also attach a summary {See Iesiruciion 7 md drﬁniuon of “redacted on reverse side ) Amaunt entitled to priority |
0 NOT SEND ORIGINAT DOCUMENTS ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYFD AFTFR s |
SCANNING *Amounscre STTECE TG aient on !
471710 and every 3 years thereafier with
If the documents &re nol avalable, please explan in an attachment  respect Io cases commenced on or after ]
the date of adjustment '
Signature The person iTHn; this clavm must ogn it Sign snd prnt name and tile, i any, of the crednor ot FOR COURY USE ONLY
dﬂ}é&/ﬂ? other person authorzed 4o file this claim and slate address and telephone number if different from the nolice
t sddress above AYmch copy of power of attomey Jf any
,wn,w : “Thimas TALUS NSk

Pamffulr presenling fraudulent clagff Fioe of up 0 $500,000 o impersonment for up to 5 years, orboth 18U S C 8§ 152 and 3571
Modifled B10 {GCG) {12/08)
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Court Clerk

US Bankruptcy Court S.D.N.Y. AT e
One Bowling Green N
New York, New York 10004 | R

Attn: Court Clerk Copy

As a claimant in the GM bankruptcy case, I would like
my claims to be settled which are attached.

The claim for $62,000 is the difference in value of
cancelled life insurance that was in effect at my retire-
ment on August 31, 2005. The policy amount is now
$10,000. This insurance, along with the optional amount
1 opted to purchase, was part of a nest egg to provide a
moderate retirement which is now eroded by this action
and other cuts made by GM.

Working for more than 37 years at GM afforded a
good living and comfort that at retirement my “Personal
Total Compensation” would accompany me into a
satisfying retirement. These benefits that have been
revoked were paid for in lieu of regular salary payments
and therefore should beredeemable to me in full.

The other claim refers to cancelled health insurance.
Preceeded first by higher deductibles, health insurance
was eliminated and compensated with $300 to cover
Medicare payments, supplemental medical, vision (plus
spouse) and dental (plus spouse). FYI...this year
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incorporated a 20% increase in the supplemental cover-
age with United Health Care. $300?

Vice-president of Human Resources, Katy Barclay,
communicated annually that we should ‘review’ the
important information in our package and file it with
other valuable documents for future planning and
reference. My future planning included all that was
promised and has since been undermined by cutting and
eliminating these inherent benefits. Redirecting
retirement goals while ‘in retirement’ is virtually
impossible as insurance, health care costs and long term
care coverage have escalated beyond reach as your age
increases. The $300 stipend added to my pension falls
well short of all it was to cover and reimbursement for
spousal benefits is now non existent. Increased co-pay,
higher deductibles and prescription ‘donut hole’ has taken
funds that were once earmarked for minor luxuries that
included and occasional vacation, replacement of my
aging GM auto and moderate dining and entertainment
venues. Step #9 in the 2005 Road Map to Retirement
states facetiously to “Relax and Enjoy”.

Not only am I struggling with GM imposed financial
burdens, but with angst as to what lurks behind the next
corner. This emotional distress is not what I had
anticipated nor was it ever projected to be a possibility.
Earlier attempts to state my concerns have been stymied
by massive amounts of legalese to simple confusion
regarding bench date and calendar date. Compensation
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packages spoke clearly of what to expect and now that
those perks have been removed we are subjected to
terminology that only corporate lawyers can decipher.

Dedicated employment for over 37 years often
included inconvenient overtime, casual time, lessened
family time and on a positive note, hope to look forward
to retirement time. Pride and loyalty for GM endured
throughout my career and has since morphed to
disappointment and hopelessness at a time that should be
a reward for a lifetime of good service,

I will appreciate your thoughtful consideration of my
request and look forward to hearing from you.

Respectfully,

e

Thomas Jarusinski
2169 Seven Lakes South
West End, North Carolina 27376

910-673-2884
jar7lakes@yahoo.com
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T U T S o T oh Py st e T
UNITED STATES BANKRUPYCY COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

L

PROOF OF CLAIM

Name of Deblor (Check Only One):

| CIMLCS, LLC (#/k/a Satom, LLC)
OMLC of Harlem, Inc_ {

otors Liquidation Company (/e General Motoss Corporation),

OMLCS Distribution Cog)ki;ntim {fii/a Saturn Distribution Cotporation
‘2 Chevrolet Satum of Haifem, Inc.) )

Case Na.

09-50025 (REG)
© 09-50027 (REG)
09-50028 {REG)
03-13558 {REG)

WOTE: This form mwwm&wackﬁaﬁv it aedministretive:

expense
for jrutpoees of wsering o elam wnder 1 USC § 303N} 15ex frem 7 5) Allother reipwerts for payment of an adennshative Expeme shoald be

mising afier the commencentent of the cave. but may be uped

ke payynerd should be sent (3 difierent from above)

qﬂ Check this box if you are awaze that
anyone else has fited a pioolof claim

filed prusuam 1o 3 U SC § 5m
Namcof&cditm{tbcpmwmmyw whom the debtor pencs moncy or
Properyy: ) Check this box to indicate tha this
Name and address where notices shondd e senn chairn emends 8 previously filed
Flistrad s Patricia Jarsinski claim
1026‘%%0‘!& Court Claim Nomber:
2169 Seveﬂ L&kﬂs 13 €lf known)
West End, NC 27376-96 e "
elephane mumber: 3 e - o amoitl % adve, i
i MO B, RBBY . hokiicd by ooe of e Debtors as shwer. (1o
ar 1 jedseds £y ned, Com schodticd amot of yow clm may be m
Namemdsddr;é&c P by amot} Hyou

{f:dlorpmof;uxcﬁﬁmismnd.mhun4bﬂmmrz,ﬁmofm:ﬁnismdommm4 Halt ot pastof

relating to youws claim. Atizch copy 1 e apvyna |

of statement giving partialars CONTINGERE  po of b EAILROATED; o

uﬂ_u-tnra:iwmyﬁsnminmpmnrm

3 Check this box if you we the debtor Lﬂm 1F you have lready filed 5 proof of claim jo|

Telephone mumber: or tustee In this casce. il agai e FIRBCD nok
t. Amount of Claim as of Date Case Filed, June 1, 2009 5 5. Amountof Claim Entitled 1o

Priority under 11 TS.C. § 507},

3z, Debtor may have schedoled aceount as:
{See mstruction #32 on severse side )

2

pat i p all " rtion of yoar edatm
your-chaimis entithed w0 puitity, congplese tem 5. 1o orpart of your eiim i assered posaee 10 1 US . § SO30X9) compleeiiem s :n:';{ c;’r.lhc fom; e
3 Chiock this box i claim inchados Tatorest or other chges in addition to the principel amoun of ckiim  Atiach checl tho box and state the
itemized oFinterest or clrang \ e ey of he -
A Spectfy the priority of the claim

2. Basis for Clafm: % A/ % : g %g {a I{umsuc gt ‘

(Sex instiutin 52 on zoverse sy ¥ Lk) P (— ; 11 USC §507@YIHA) or ¢ak i B
3. Last four digits of any xumber hy which eredior Jdentifids debiors . 3 Wages, salaties, or commissions (up

4. Secured Claim (See instraction 24 va revesse side )

information

Check the sppropriate box il your el is secured by 2 Hien on propesty or 2 sight of setoff and movide the requested

gﬂwrenfpmpertywrlgmdmom O RealBsute O MotorVehicke O Equipmem & Other

U, - Connibutions vo an ceployee benefit

1o 510,950%) camed within 180 days
before fling of the bankrapiey
petilion or cessatian of the debtor s
trsiness, whichever is calier— It
USC §507a)d)

plan— 11 U.S.C. § 507()(5)

Date% I"]

- -

f 4

Stgeainre: The persen filing his ciaim must Sgn . SVgn and prottmanst and H¢, 1any, oF e codiior
other person authorized to file this chalny and stute address and telephone onmber if different from the nofi
address zhove  Atiach copy of power of attorney. if any.

Fricicist ~FACus sy

clabn Fine of up o S500,000 or inprisonmient for w10 5 years, orboth. 18 1S C, §§ 152 and 3571, 1U u
{

s

P

3. BANKRUPTQY‘ oot
5 pist OF NV YORK .

ed 05/04/12 16:37:32 Main Document Pg 48 of

O Upto52,425% of deposits toward
Value of Property: A 17, Rat. purchate, lease, or reatal of property
e 8 % oF services for personal, Emily, or
Amount of srvexrage and nther charges as of e case fied incinded in secured ciaim, if any: ;507; );;)m—“ usc
2K
Basts for perfection: T3 Toxes or pepaltics owed to
& - T " goveanmental units - 11 I S.C.
Amotnt of Chaitm: 5 Amonat ¥ S § 507(an8). -
£ Value of goods received by the
6. Credits: ﬂmammnuofaﬂpaymsmﬂ#chimhsmmfmﬁ:cpmwuofmkingmispmufofdaim. Pabtor within 20-days before the
. o _ dane of commencemient of tho case -
7. Doctncents: Ansehmﬂwmdmofwdmmuﬁumﬂwdmnsmhsmymm HUSC. § S03)0) 5 507N
forders, invaices, emized o7 FUDRING ts, s, jod rgages, and soonrity agr o _ " "
You may also atech 2 v dsnach redacted copics of & providing evidence of purection of iz gfé‘g"m"""‘nm’:_ poragraph
t security interest. You may also-attach a smumary (Ser insiruction 7 and definition of “redacied” an reverse side) Asount entitled to priarity:
DO NOT SEND ORIGIAL DOCUMENTS  ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AETER s
SCANNING. *Amonnts are 2] i on
A8 amd every 3 vears e q?;iﬁ
TE the d nod avatlable, please explain in s attacd 1o cases commenced ot or afler —
o # the daie of e
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* *
7007595 7007595
UNITEDSTATFSBANKRUPTCYOOURTFOR'IHESOUTHERN DISTRICT OFNEWYORK
Name of Debtor (Check Only Ore): Case No.
oters Liquidation Company (Fk/a General Motors Corporation) 09-50026 i}
SIMLCS, LLC (fk/z Satum, LLC) 09-50027 ¢
OMI.CS Distribution Corporation (f/k/a Satum Distribution Corporation) 09-50028
OMLC of Hariem, Inc. (§i/a Chevrolet-Saturn of Harlem, Inc.) 09-13558 (REG)
NOTE: This form should not be used to make @ claim mdmwwmmmzkmmmqﬁem Int may be wsed
claim under H USC 3 i drmii i
gragﬁposes ’:‘;ar';t‘ggé}ms. § S03B)(S) (see Ftem # 5) Aﬂaﬂa‘mng;uﬁr, afan expense shouid be
Name of Creditor (the persen nroﬁ:e:enﬁiymwhomthedebmmmmeyor
propenty): PATRICIA JARUSINSKI - ,
Name and address where notices sirould be sont: 13 Cheskmisbox to indicate that this
PATRICIA JARUSINSKI claim amends a previonsly filed
102 @ COURT claim.
2169 SEVEN LAKES SOUTH Clai }
WEST END NC 27376 g}?mm) b
Qe 73 2 Rif Filed ap: 1 amount is idemsified above, you have 2 claim
Telephoe nnmber: . . m&ednledhyomnfﬁnbebm'asshnwn.ﬂ'his
Email Address: ausioshks B vnkos  com et o s 2y Yy
] = - with the amount and priorisy i
Name andaddresswhe:epaymtshoumbem(ifd:ﬁ'umtﬁomabwe). {3 Checkthis box if you arc aware fhag %whmMmh‘f%ﬁm
e e Bl oot of |t el
:;'atnsm?m{r?him Attach copy MkaD% ATED, o
et [ e
o € Checkthis box if you are the debtor T emicn kel gl
Telephone mmber: LE. 73, .i,ﬁﬁ? or trustes in this case. fileagain.
1. Amonmafﬂaimnsofnme(!mﬁhd,lnnel,m: 3 5. Amount of Clzim Entifted to
B‘aﬂorpaﬂofmdaimismad,mm&m&dm:humifaﬂofmchmsmad,domtmp!eazﬂua4 I all or part of m‘{,ﬁmﬂg‘; ﬁgﬁ%’
mdnnnmmﬁﬂedmmmms Eaﬂmmuofmdﬁnhmmdpmb HUSC § S030XS), complete itern 5, in one of the ing categories,
’D M%Wf%@@m«ﬁm%ha@mmmwmdm Attach check the box and state the
ﬁemzedmmofhmmcrch:ga. iy the priotity of fhe clai
2. Basis for Claim; i X y ooz 3 A, 7 Specify prrorty claim,
X - -  — A ffy)—,p i oF 24?__ 0 ¢ support obligations under
(8ee imeruction 92 on reverse side.) #ﬁ" # ik d’ / df”" 11 US.C. § SOTNINA) or (aXIXE}.
3. Lastfourdigitufanynmnberbywhichcredi{ori&mﬁﬁudebmn In] wages,ﬁ}m'es,mmgm(m
, ' 10 $10,950*) eamed within 180 days
3a. @‘tﬁrmgy hﬁg:e;c@nl:%mu&as. g before ﬁﬁngﬂfﬂ?emm ]
4. Secured aﬁm@mmﬂwm) i . mmwwﬁmﬂis ea,ﬁe,_ns
Check the appropriate bex ifyumdmmnsemredhyaﬁmmpmpeﬂyoranghtﬂfmﬁmdpmmﬂmm US.C. § 507(aa).
3 Contritntions to an employee benefit
Nature of property or rightofsetoff: [0 ReslEsre 0 Motor Vehicle E£1 Eguipment 3 Other l plan— 11 US.C. § 507(a)(5).
Describe: (3 Upto $2,425* of deposits toward
Value of Property: § Anngal Interest Rate__ % WP“W““?J;*;W‘W&F;F;“
Amount of arrearage and other charges as of e case filed incinded in secured claim, if smy: § Wx@]}m"u usc
A A
Basis for perfection: 73 'Ihxesorpeuaﬁief; owed {0
Amount of Secured Claim: § Amount Unsecured: S gom(a)(s)tnl s - LUSC
0 Value of goods reccived by the
6. Credits; ’l‘heamnnmofaﬁpaymeﬂsm:h:sckmhasbmqa&mdﬁxthepmpo@eofmakmgﬁmpmfofm mmmw%m
K commencement case -
7. Documents: Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, prchase H US.C. § 563(5)9) (§ 507X
Mmmmmmmgmmmw,m@gmmmmm HEF Other ~ Specify applicable
You way also attach a summary. Attach redacted copies of docoments providing evidence of perfection of of 11 US.C. § 507(2)_).
a securify interest. Yon may also attach a supmary, {See instruction 7 and definition of “redacied” on reverse side:) Amonnt entifled to prierity:
DONGTSENDORIGINALDOCW‘IS ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER
4
4/

Ifd:edocmnemsmemavaﬂahk,plmexp}aininanumhm¢

Signature: 'Ihepetmnﬁlhlgﬁlisclaﬁnmsignit. Signandpsintnamemdtiﬁe,ifany,oﬂbecmdiwr

omapemmmmmmeﬂﬁsmmmmsmmemﬁmmﬁnm'
‘ U1 address above. Atiach copy of power of attarsey, i any.
_ Y RV S o NS NV
UL, AU 1Rt Y ALusosk;
 Penai  for presenting tdetm: T of up 1o $300,000 or imprisenment for v 1o 3 years, o both. 18 US.C. §§ 152 and 3571, . P ECRURT
l\;adi?i’ed BI0 (GCG) {12/08) - 41§) Qﬂ'&i@_lﬂﬂﬁ_m
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7007600 7007600
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEWYORK
ﬁeof%btor (CheckOnlyOg%{a y ) gseNu. )
ators Liquidation Company Genieral Motors Corporation -50026 (REG
OMLCS, LLC (ffk/a Satura, LLC}) 00-50027 (REG)
LIMLCS Distsibution Corporation (Fk/a Satuer Distribution Corporation) (9-50028 (REG)
OMLC of Harlem, Inc. (/2 Chevrolet-Satun of Harlem, Inc.) 09-13558 (REG)
NOTE: This form should not be ssed to make a an administrative epense arising the tommencen the but may be used
fbrpwpcses{\fa.waﬁ adammdwﬂ U.SC§5£FI;)@)(J&I&&:#5)_AH %_ ofan anof tton kald
 fited putsuant 1o H US.C. § 50
Nz of Creditor (the person or ofther entity to whom the debtor owes inoney or -
property): FBO PATRICIA JARUSINSKIL .
Name and address where notices should be sent: 10 Checkdis box to indicate that this
FBO PATRICIA JARUSINSKI claim amends a previously filed
102 GREENOCK COURT claim.
2169 SEVEN LAKES SOUTH C Claim Nuwmber-
WEST END NC 27376 (I inoven)
Filed on: ¥ an amount is ideiGed shove, you have a chim
t is idem
Telephone pumber: Q'Q & 7% 2..-%8'{ mﬁ?&dbylzmofﬁnm?::s!m::ﬂhs
Email Address: ?J“—f‘u ,Qb\;_( é‘)u}»ﬁ}sm i suheduted ammm‘nf'wuff?!fl m‘b;y:
with the and ity of claim
Name sad address whete payment should be sent (if different from above): 0 Checkthis box if you are awars that W,_” ,wmm mmnmw;;
anyone else has filed » proof of cloim ﬁ&mewmﬂo%ﬁMﬂ
relating to your claim. Aftach copy shown is Histed a3 DISPUTED, UNLIQUIDATED, or
of statement giving particulars. CONTINGENT, 2 proof of claim MUST be filed in
S e o O
L+
1 Cherk this box if you are the debtor m@’?ﬂ&@dh&mmﬁn
Telephone namber: or tustee in this case, Tile again.
1. Amguntof Claim as of Date Case Filed, June 1, 2009: s 5. Amount of Claim Entitled to
Il o part of your ol is secuved, ccanpeteitem 4 below; hovwever, il of ot claitn & msecaed, do sot conpletetem 4. el orpartof mmg;;ff&ggf;f;;;
your clagm is engifled to yeicrity, complete item S, 1all or past of your claim i asserted pursnant £ 11 US.C. § S03(0)0), complete item 5. in one of the following categories,
0O Check this box if claim includes inferest or other charpes in addition to the principal amount of claim. Attach check the box and state the
iternized statement of interest or charges. S “":;:“‘- Fihed
3 penﬂ‘y priority 2.
o o i R ST Jedendo T IITSC 5 TN o DD
A or{a,
3. Last four digits of any number by which creditor identifies debtor: ___ i3 Wages, salaries, or commissions (up
3a. Debtor may have scheduled secount as: ¢ 10 $10,950%) eamed withiin 180 days
{Seo instritction #3a on reverse side)) o befomﬁlmgofﬂtebmhupﬁcy
4, Secured Clatm (Ses fostroction #4 on reverss side.) petition or cessation of the Jebtor’s
Check the ate 3 vl . - . business, whichever is earfier ~ 11
on i appropriate box if your claim s secured by a Hen on property or a right of setoff and provide the requested US.C. § SO7a)A).
8  Confxibutions o an emplayee benefit
Nature of property orvight of setoff: (1 Real Estwe 1 Motor Vehicle O Equipment O Other plan — 11 11.8.C. § S87(2)(5)-
Describe: 0 Upto $2,425% of deposits toward
Value of Property: S Annnal Interest Rate__ % puschase, lease, or rental of property
— or services for personal, family, or
Amount of axvesrage aud other charges as of fime case filed included in secured claim, famy: § household use - 11 US.C.
o werfection: | 507
Basix for perfection: L3 Taxesorpenalties owed to
. . govermpental wnits — 11 U.S.C.
Amoun{ of Sectred Claim: § Amount Onsecured: $ § SOT(a)(®).
: [0 Vale of goods received by the
6. Credits: The amount of 2l payments on this claim bas been credited for the purpose of making this proofof claim. Debtor within 20 days before the
7. Docmnents- a}msﬂzmdaaedooyiﬁofanydocnmm that support the claim, such a5 promissory notes, purchase %gmgﬁ&g)‘
orders, nvoices, ifemized statenents or raming accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agresments. 10 Other— Specify applicable ph
Youmzfya‘hoatmdlasummary. Attach redacted copies of documents providing evidence of perfection of o1 U.S.C.§5(a}gza)( ) Lante bs
& security interest, You may also attach a summary. (See instruction 7 and definition of “redacted” on reverse side.) Amount entifled to priority:
DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER
SCANNING. $
 Amoumts are on
’ #Illomﬂevaygyemzmmwﬂh
If the doctiments are not available, please explain in a6 attachment. xp;ctmoasescommwdmor@ﬂer
ate of edjusiment = f
T Slgnamn: The person filing this claim must sign it. Sign and prist name and title, if any, of the creditor or h ‘
Date: /t—;& other person authorized to Gie this clzim and state address and telephone number if different from the notice :
address above, Attach copy of power of atterney, if any.

D . —
7%7755@5& Jipriuatic/ Arkicit JARus s FEB - 2 201l
Paxafgﬁﬁrpmﬁaéﬁmmwv Fine of up to $300,000 or impeisopment for up to 5 years, orboth, 18USC. §5 152 and 3571, -
Modified B10 {GCE) (12/98) 0 62‘5}7 PICY COURT 5

0762572894 S0 DiSY OF NEW YORK
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DISTRICT OFNEWYORK | PROOFOF CLATH

APS0655288933
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURTTOR

'%xe of Debtor {Check Only One): Case No. Your Cialm & Schediyled As Foligws:
Motors Liquidation Company (5k/a Genera Motors Corporation) 09-50026 (REG)
gﬁ%gg Il;;;L(.‘ t(nﬂnga Sc‘)matum, LLC)(ﬁfkl g 09-56027 (REG)
stzibution ration (fk/a Satarn Distribution Corporation) - 09-30028 (REGY ’
OMILC of Harlerm, Inc, {/k/a Chevrolet-Saturn of Harlem, Inc.) 09-13558 (REG) . )

NOTE: misﬁmdwaldnméewedmmkeaddmﬁrmmmﬂwapmm i the commencement of i but may Be nsed
forpmpmqumfrga i wnder 1 U.5.C. §I03BY9} (see frem = 5}.A4Ho!be¢-:mr et of on adi i ";?3 7 m}s-kmldbe
| filed pursua 1o If USC §303. -

Name of Creditor (the person oromerenﬁtymxifhmﬂze debtor owes money nr~
POPEY)  THOMAS JARUSINSK)
Nameandadd_resswhacnoﬁmshmﬂdbesem:

O Check ihis box to indicate thar this

claim amends 3 iled
THOMAS JARUSINSKi clatm a previausly fi
2169 71KS S )
WEST END. NC 27376-6513
@3 Conrt Claim Nombers
Uf fnorwrr)
' 3 ; Fled om: i is identificd above. you hiave 2 claj
F ’ AL an anount i 3 1ave a claim
Telcphone number: . JO 1 iﬁ.}‘-c"é @L}t&%ﬂ}‘{m. scheduled by one of the chtmsv:: shown, (This
Email Address: - scheduled amosnt of your claim may be an
- ('1 (P » fTFA . 2% g‘f‘ . mmfoamﬂmslysdﬁ&_dulm) [Fyou

Name and addmwhaepaymmtshou'ldﬁesmtﬁfdiﬂ‘mﬁmﬁabme): T Check this box if you arc aware that Mwmwmﬁmﬁgmmm

anyene else has filed a proof of claim %@%DMWMWMMm%me

N . : i the arnount
relating to your claim. Attach copy shown & Tisted as DISPUTED, UNLIQUIDATED, o
of statement giving particulars, CONTINGENT, a proof of clsim MUST be filed in

10 recoive i o in respect of your

distribation
claim. §{ you have al filed f of chaim j
U Check this box i you are the debtor | acconiancs wilhhe bt mveomad ) 2

Telephone number- or trusiee in this case. Hic again.
L. Amonut of Claim as of Date Case Filed, June 1. 7009 s é Ay = S. Amount of Claim Eatitied to
el or par of your coms secumed,conapete it 4 belows howerer il of your csim s unsecued, oot complete fiem 4 W altor part of any poracy i1 US.C. 850760,
your chaing is entitled topricrity, complete itern ., Ifall or part of your claim is asserted pursmant to 11 US.C, § 303(hX9). compleiz item 5. in one of the following categories,
W Check this box if claim includes interest or ofher charges in addition to the principat smount of claim. Attach clieck the box and state the
itemized statement of interest or charges. ) Aamn“m'. . N
2. Basis for Claim: i ' ¥ ) SQPM& the priority ofth(;;:!arm. und
" s Ny e ¥ = T Tt 5 s ' Domestic support obtigations snder
Cee auction R onrevese side) 4 (Flr§ £OT hgi insurance. less HUSC. §507{a)(1)(ia)nor{am}(8).
3. Last four digits of any number by which creditor identifiss debtor: ‘—i O Wages, salaries, or commissions {up
3a. Debtor may have scheduled acconnt as: " 0 $10,950%) camed within 180 days
{Sec instruction iSa on reverse side) before filing of the bankmuptcy
4. Seentred Claim (See instuctlon #4 on roverse sidoy besinean v of the debor’
pgeck the appropriate box if your clmim i secured by a Hen on property or a right of setoff and provide the requested us lée$§’507fa}(4)
miormation, o "
o 5 Contributions to an employee benefit
Nature of property or Hghtefsefef: [ RealFaate O Motor Vehicle 0O Equipment Other ] plan ~ 11 US.C. § 507a)(5).
Dmﬁbe: 8 Upw 52425* of deposits toward
Vaiue of Property: § Annval Interest Rate 94 M?;e‘ ar m?‘g;my
Amgant of arrearage and other charges as of time case filed included in secured claim, if any: $ mﬁ)‘m - Us.C
4 a)(7}.
Basis for perfection: T Taxes or penaliics owed 1o
Amount of Sexured Claim: § __ Amount Unsecared: $ _ ?’5‘:;?3){! %), fumits— 1 US.C.
‘ 4 O  Value of goods received by the
6. Credits: The amount of all PayTuents on this claim has been credited forlhepmposcofmkingmkprmfofc}sim. Debtor within 20 days before the
. . . date of commencement of the case -
7. Doce.:meyts: Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory stotes, purchase 11 US.C. § S03YOMS 507()2)
orders, invoices, ﬂﬁmzedstatmemgormnuingacmmjs,mﬁac&, Judgmeats, morigages, and security asreements, 0 Oter—s pecify applicable paragraph
You may also attach a sunvmary. Atiach wdacwdcopicsofdommwmﬁtﬁngevidmofpﬂfecﬁon of

of 11 US.C. § 507a)_ ).

a security interest. You may aiso attach a summiaty. (See instruction 7 and definition of “redacted” on reverse side.) Amount entitled to priority:

DO NOT SEND GRIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER

5
SCANNING., * Invunts are Sibject fo adiistient on
471710 and r 3 vears 1 i
f the d t available, pl Hain trachient. oases ced o ."d{ﬁﬁr I
otuments are not avatlable, please explain in an al thel 5 oj}‘g‘!'aéggexmgl : "\fo; ; ;

77 Signatare: Thepe:sonﬁlingﬂﬁscfaimmmsi@it. Siguandprimmmcmdﬁde,ifzay,ofmecmditm-or ‘-j” OR COURT USE Q2
Dat: 4 omerpemonauﬂmmamﬁlemisclaimancismtcaddr&and!elephonemmbexiﬁﬁﬁ:remﬁmnmenmm
atel igo 0

ddress above,, Attach copy of power of attomey, if any. h FEB - 2 20"

+ s
% ( WL 1 S RANKRUPICY COURT ¥

Penaigy%rm:ﬁrgﬁauddmtﬂ:—ﬁneufuptoSSO0.00GorimmisommtformmSymt!‘»,m'baﬂa. IBUSC.§§152and3570, | SO_[IS OF NEW YORK

Modified B16 (GCG) (12/08)
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

PROOF OF CLAIM

Name of Debtor {Check Only Onc): Case No.

DMouns Ligquidation Company {Fk/a General Motous Corporation 09-50026 {REG,)
DMLCS LLC (fk/a Saturm, LLC) ot ) 09-50027 %REG;
OMLCS Distributtion tion ({fiva Satum Diswibution Curpmanm) 09.50028 (REG)
EMLC of Halem, Inc. (fk/a Cheviolet Satum of Harlem, Inc.) 08-13533 (REG)

INOTE: This fram shonid not be wsed to ke o claint for an sdadndsn ative expease oriskng after the commencement of the case, bt may be used
for purpaves of Gsseiing o clamewnder 1T ESC § M?fblwtmrhm# 3} Allothes requesis for pavimens of @ adstabzanve expeme shosdd be
filed prosunnt to 13 U SE § 5o

Name of Crodieo l&cmsmm-ndmmmﬂomﬁm&bmmumcyw

L) Cherk this box w indicate that this

) Ct. :I':::mcmkapmﬁms!ymed
216939vem.almssm i
West End, NC 27376-9613 Cont o e
Tolephone mumber; i)& &57%%2\5%{) iﬁledun: H an smount s i you Forve @ claim
Boait pddress: | jee ] baken) yphoo. cam et Tt o o o B

Name and address where payment shontd be sent (i it from above): e}

Check this box if yor wre aware thar
anyone else huas filed a proof of clain:
relating to your cloim. Attach copy
of statement giving padticulars

Telephone mumber:

3 Check this box if you ate the debtor
or bustee in this cxse.

} ifyen
ww«i:hd:mndmnﬂwdama
schedoled by e Debter and you ave no viher chim
mﬂubﬂm Edﬂnﬂﬂd&ﬁhd\rsmﬁu{

mnmum‘l‘m URLIQUIDAYED, o
CONTINGENT. a peoet of chaim MUST be filed in
onder foy yoctive any distribution i cespect of your

1. Amount of Clate as of Date Case Filpd, June 1, 2009: §

S.  Amount of Claim Eutitled to

{alf or pat of your claim & soowod, complete fiers 4 belaas; hovnever, ol of ooy chaim is ncecured, do not complot e 4 sl orpareof mw !PW““ g;::.rc.gse;(%
your ciaim is esied 10 privsity, complete e S Il or pert of your chie is aserod prrmort 0 1L U S C.§ SO3UX), completeitem 5 in ane of the
lo Chcekihsbnx|£dmmmdudﬁmmmoﬂmcfmgﬁmadﬁumwﬁ:pmcipa!ammmofcham Attach m‘:“’"“"“‘““"
of i or
£ . , Specify the privrity of tre clim
" (oo 2 i e == % f%ﬁ&ro@ g i stppoe obfigatices wder
(See Enstretion 32 on thverse side ) ! M USC. § 567EHINA) or (SY1)(E).

3. Last four digits of any number by which creditor identificy debtor: %q%
3. Debtor may have scheduled 28 P
(See insyuction #3a on teverse side ) i

FQ Wages, salnrics, or coromissions {up
1o §10,950"} camed within 180 days
befoie fing of the bankrupicy

4. Secmrzd Chim (Ser instruction £ on reverse side )

C?&kmemommm if your clxim Is sected iy  Fien on property or o sight of setefl ond movide he segunsted
infarmation

Nature of property ot tight of setofi: 11 RealEstaie 0 Motor Yehicle O Equipment 0O Other

Desertbe:

ptition ot cessation of te debtor's

business, whichever is carfior— U

USC § 50N a4}

|8 Conuibutions to m crployee benefit
plan— 1 USC. § 307a)5)

T Vp 1o 52,425* of deposits toward

7. Docowments; Mrmdmﬂafwmmumwﬂndmmmd:mwmmymm
orders, invoices, itertt judg £ znrlswunty B
You may also stach a Y Mmh i eopm’mf’ dis i of perfe of
2 security inteacst. You ry also aitach a summary Q&emuman?mdde}wumd “redaciad” on reverse side }

{00 NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS  ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER
SCANNING.

1 the de ate not

ilable, pleass explain in m h

. 2 parchase, lease, or reatabof property
Valae of Propeviy: §, Arnuat Inferest Rate % " for  Sornity, o
Amount of Atrearage and nther charpes 35 of time case fled tnchnded in secured tlaim, if any: S ;m(;);;)‘-&““ gse
Basis for perfection: D Taxesor penaltics owedio
. governmental units ~ 11 US.C.
Amoant of Secured Clatm: 5 Amoent Uusecored: S § 5078}
L3 Vahue of goods seccived by the
6. Credits: Thearmount of 4 paymentc on this chim has been aredited for the purpose of making this proof of claim. Debtor within 20 days before the
daie of commencement of the case -

1USC 3 503(KT) (3 507()2))
~ Specify applicable
of 11 USC §50%a)(_)
Amount entitled to priority:

5
*Amatans gre, [ o
4710 and mq-g yeurs i m— with
respect

o cases commenced oxt org?cr

other pesson asthorized to Sl this claim and state add:
address above eopyu{pmofanmmg.ifnrz.

’7'/,%?1%_ z e

and et l|.

Dat#?0/2q

The person filing this claim must Sign ft. Sign and print mame and T, if any, of e creditor or ;;;”
if different fiom the natice

} 'i I iyl r“------~n"~M--~.~- e e}
i |5
&
!
!

f
i

Penbtty for presensing fraudsdent e of tp 00 5300,000 ov inspsisonment for upto 5 yeurs, orboth 18 U5 €. §§ 152 and 3571
Modified B19 (GCG) (12/08)

TROrAS Jg_!éﬁﬁm’é’:#{”
;
(

SC DISY OF NEW YORK

U.3. BANKRUPTCY COURY
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK PROOF OF CLAIM
Mame of Debtor {Check Ouly One): ) ) Case No. Your Claim is Scheduted As Follgws:
PMotois Liquidation Company (#ik/a Generat Motots Corporation) . £9-50026 {REG)
OMLLCS, LLC (fikfa Sawm, L1.C) : : 09-50027 (REG)
OMLCS Distribution Corporation {(Fk/a Satum Distribution Corporation) (9-50028 {REG)

DOMLC of Harlem, Ine (fk/a Chevrolet Saturn of Harlem, Inc.) 0%-13558 (REG)

NOTE: This firer should not be usee fo make o claim for o adminispative expense qrisimg sfter the tommercersent of the cuse, bedl map be used
for puaposes af asserring o olaim ander 11 U S C § FO3NT) (e em ¥ 5) All other sequests for paveent of an ednimistrative expeme should be
fHled praswani to 41 U SC § 303

Name of Creditor {ibo person or other entity to whom the dobtor owces oty of

[oropeyy T3 Check this box s indicate that this
Name and whete noti t claim amends s previously filed
“““ﬁomaswslamsmsﬁ claim
1 D G Cu Court Ciaim Number:
- 4 by -
2169 Seven Lakes South @ now) ———
West End, NC 27376-9613 _
. 4 JEiled on: u is identified have a claim
Telephone rumber: LALA ,&9"?’5 258U led on et s S shove, v 2 dim
Emait Addross: (g0~ [ Vakeaa ) padnad. corn schetulod amoun of your clam may be an
Namc amd addrese where payment shoukd be sent (if different from above): O Check this box it sgrec with the amount 7ad priotity of your e’zmi“é
yovare awato that 3B L e Dbbor and you have e otba claim
aryone else has filed a proof of claim {3y e Didsior, you do not need to file this prou of
refaiing ko your claim. Atiach copy claim fgmi\;m m—,%ﬁ%& 1{ the amount
of statement giving patticulars CENTIRGENT, o proa of caim MUST o e

udprblmhtmymﬂﬁlminlﬁpcﬁof_)‘nq:
1 Check this box if yoo are the debtor ohm-!fwhf!:ﬁrﬂdvﬁmwwfnfdmm

Telephone mumber: or nustes in this case. ;m o, Yool vk
1. Amount of Clatm as of Dzate Case Filed, Joue 1, 2009: s 5. Amount of Clalm l-':n:!tled to
£ 41t o prast of your claim is secucd, complete ftem 4 below, however, ifall of your claim is unsecured, do ot complete fiom 4. i allos pan of mt;?t}'p::g:; ::- ;ﬁiﬁ;ﬁ{
o chim s entithed 1o priocity, complote item S, Ealhor part of your cliim & ssseried pursmnt o 1§ U S C § S03(b)(T), complese ftem 5 in one of the following categories,
0 Check this box if claim includes i or other chatges in addition to the principal amount of claim  Atach check f:“ bay and state the
itemized of i or charges. s -am“(:un.' ity of tho clai
2, Basis for Claim: E-? 6 5 N v.iii f Dmgurr;z?: ?utyppmo o(:lli;nl:‘i"ons under
—_— N m i
(See instroction ¥2 on reverse side) @" ‘f—kﬂM’ ) (YM 15 LS C. § SOHEXIMA) or (a){1}(B).
3. Last four digits of any sumber by which creditor identifies debtor: i O Wages, saluries, or commissions (up
3a. Debto hedul : ta 510,050%) eamed within 130 days
- (See h&m&hﬁf oﬁuﬂ?ﬂﬁ“‘m s — before fiting of the bankmptcy
o son of .
4, Sccured Clabm (Sce instruction #4 on reverse sids J ) me“mkm‘i’scﬁm |s
Check the approptiate box if your cliim is secured by a lien on propeity or a right of sctoff and provide the sequested USC § 507 ays
information SC §30UaNY)
O Conuibutions to za capleyee benefil
Natore of properiy or right of setoft: O RealEste 3 Motos Vehicle T Equipmems O Other plan ~ 11 US.C.§ 507(a)(5)
Describe: O Upto $2,425* of deposits roward
Value of Property: 3, Annoal Interest Rate, %% i“m?;c‘ or ﬂ?&mﬂ
Amount of arrearage and ather charges as of time case fited Incinded in seenved chaim, fany: § lsoglos;:io]}%m— HnYsc
a, .
Basis for perfection: [ ‘Taxcs or penaliics owed to
Amount of Secured Claim: § Amount T d: § g?:.}.?;;';;m units — 11U S.C.
3 Valut of goods received by the
6. Credits: The amount of 2} payments on this cleim has been credited for the purpose of making this proof of clait. Bcbiot within 20 days before the
of commencement of the case -
7. D Attach redacted copics of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notos, punchase ﬁtas C_ 5 503(0)(9) E§° 507(&;;)
onders, invoices, itemized or mnning 3 judpiments, mortgages, and seewrity agreements., O Othet - Specify pplicable pan :
You may also aitach a y Auach redacled copies of d praviding tvidence of periection of of 11 USC § 50T
a security interest You may also avtach a summary {(See instruction 7 end definition of “redacted” on sitle ) Amount entitled to pri-ority:
3D NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER s
FSCANN]NG‘ *Amounts are sugw 16 adjtistinent an
471710 and avery 3 years thereafter with
T the d arc nit available, plesse explain in an h respect to cases commenced on or after
the date.of udfustment - — oo
. Signature: The person filing this claim must sign it. Sign and print name and title, ifany, of the ¢reditor or
ﬂéW? othet person #nthotized to file this claim end state addvess and teleph et if different from the aotice
; 7 address above i 3

L GITY.
&7 %WW L - “Thas FALCUSINSKL |

Mudified B10 {GCG) {12708}

S BANKRUPTCY COURY . o
SO DISt Of NEW YoRK ="
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